Farm ACO-4

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form must 6o typed
OuL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2008
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling 1D #COOUJ_OS'
PRODUCTION (kA R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 6113 APl No. 15 - 193-20728 —~ OO—O\
name: Landmark Resources, Inc Spot Description:
Address 1: 1616 8. Voss Rd., #150 _ W NWNW  gec 36 Twp. 9 5 R.32_ [Jeast ¥ west
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom /] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: -Houston State:Tx Zip: 77057 . 330 Feetfrom [ ] East / L\/_] West Line of Section
Contact Person:  Jeffrey Wood/Heather Bain ) County: _ Thomas
Phone: {7‘|3 ) 243'8550 Lease Name: Nye well #: 1-36
V:* 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval o be commingled:

Formation: _Lansing "J" (Pertsy, _4272-427T7"

rormation: Marmaton/Pawnee (Pertsy. 4489-94',4531-36'4554-56'

Formation: (Perfs);

Formation: ' (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

"ﬂ 2. Eslimated amount of fluid production 1o be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING "J" BoPD: O MCFPD: swep: 21 R
Formation: Marmaton/Pawnee ' sor0: 02 weren: _ wen 109
Formation: : BOPD:—__ MCFPD:i____ BWPD:
Farmation: ' ' ‘ BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: : BOPD: _____ MCFPD:-_____ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operater,

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
L] &  wireline log of subject weli. Previcusly Filed with ACO-1: [ Yes [ INo RECEIVED
] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. J AN U 9 zmz

KGC WICHITA

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:

{1 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

L] s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be dl

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that {o the best of my  Signature:

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- . . ffr k - 0 (
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name: Jeffrex R. Wo H 7

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: President
KCC Of‘fice USG Only Protests may be filed by any perty having a valid inferest in the applicalion. Prolests must be
. in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be fited wihin 15 days of publication of
[ 1Denied ] Approved , the notice of application.
15-Day Periods Ends: {/ZO/ (A
Approved By: M [~ Datef~ L ¥

Maii with ali required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Thomas County, ss:

..Kylee Hunter . . being first duly sworn, deposes and says;

that hefshe is the .. Praduction Coordinator_ of
THE COLBY FREE PRESS

a daily newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Thomas County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a yearly
basis in Thomas County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published at least 50 times a year; has been so published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said nolice; and has been admitted at the posl
of fice of Colby, Kansas, in said counly as second ciass matler.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published -in the regular and
entire issue of said newspaper for .....IL............consecutive week(s)/days(s}, the
first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the ........ 8:';@ day of
........... L22SEMBEL ... 20 L. with subsequent publications being made

on the following dates:

Vil

/7)4 e Yt

Subscribed and swom to before me this ....# 2. 2. 7.0 7...... day of
20 L4

My commission expires /4“-6"’/-;7 o 20 L

Publication Fee $....nvvenrereeeeeeeteene

Additional copies $.......ceeereneneinnins

)

BUGICINGtice.

» RECEIVED
JAN 09 2017

KCC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fietchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, & daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a lrade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aloresaid on the 23[‘(1 of

December Ap. 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Sl

Subscribed and sworn {0 before me this

23rd day of December, 2011

Nptary Public Sedgwick Counity, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $98.80 ——

DEBORAH C. SANDERS

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF

L

My Appt. Exp.

=4

L, . ko
PIEGAIRRUBUICATION
{ PUBLASHED'IN THE'WICHITAIEAGUE(ON

. FRIDAY, DECEMBER 23, 2011[(3160251)‘.3.

| . NOTICE OF FILING APPLICA muﬁ
RE:  Landmark .~ Resolrcespafling
Appﬂcannn far Commingling of, Produchon_,.
In1he Nyg'1-36 ifi Themas Counﬁv",‘Kansa
 TO: Al OII and Gas Producers‘iunlea

, You, and each of.you, are herel
ma1 Landrnark Resnurces,

at the Ny¢ 1-36, located 660;
north line and 330° from’ the
“of TNW/4 Sec. 36-T95-22W-
‘County, Kansas.”
- Any- persons: who. oblect 4
this * apolication'shall be
flle their obiéctions or pro
the Conservallon Division ot

l
mission; regulations
eCificITeasons Whviler]
‘grant‘of-the: anpiicaﬂon “MAYCause,waste
"yiolaté -correlative’ rightsivor pollute’lhe
natural resources of the State of Kdnsas.

RECEIVED
JAN 09 2012

KCC WICHITA



7/ . . . LANDMARKRESOURCES, INC
s . ‘“Leigelmeier and Nye Wells Area” -~ -~ -~ ©

Twp 09S - R 32W, Thomas County, Kansas : 7 )
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Legend
Scale: 2 inches=1 mile TD = Rotary Totai Depth LKC = Lansing/Kansas Clty

RECEIVED

PF = Producing Formation Mm = Marmaton !
® il 2 gas UL = Upper Limits of PF C  =Cherokes - JAN 09 2012
LL = Lower Limits of PF Miss= Mississippian
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Re: Application for:

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

Landmark Resources, lnc

Well Name: Nye 1-36

Legal Location: W/2 NW NW Sec. 36-T9S-R32W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on
the _5th day of January, 2012, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was
delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name

Marvin D. Albers & Betty Albers
Augusta L. Robben, Trustee

Brett A. Sims & Linda J. Sims
William W. Sims & Mary J. Sims
Mildred L. & Paul Mayginnes
Curtis L. Eicher and Beverly Eicher
Emery C. Jennings & Diana lennings
Questa Energy Corporation

Brito Qil Company, Inc.

Raymond Qil Company, Inc.

Landmark Resources, inc.

Signhed this 5th day of January, 2012.

Y

AW, REBECCA S PITTS

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

Aprit 11, 2072

My Commission Expires:

Address

744 County Road 31, Oakley, KS 67202
785 W. 5" St., Colby, KS 67701

8510 Herts Rd., Spring, TX 77379

1201 Centennial Dr., Lawrence, KS 66049
3006 Birchwood Dr., Columbia, MO 65202
1630 W. 57 St., Colby, KS 67701

PO Box 1712 Montrose, Colorado 81402
5801 Enterprise Circle, Amarillo, TX 79106
1700 Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 300, Suite C, Wichita, KS 67206
245 N Waco, Suite 501, Wichita, KS 67202

1616 S. Voss Rd, Suite 150, Houston, TX 77057

rey R»Voo i Prtlasident
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

, 2012

, 5

Notary Public

RECEIVED
JAN 09 201

W Y 202

KCC WICHITA



Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for pratests shall
be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the
application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct ond substantial interest
of the Protestant in the proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and
the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the

applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the
Conservation Division.

RECEIVED
JAN 09 2012

KCC WICHITA




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichila, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman ' Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 23, 2012

Heather Bain

Landmark Resources, Inc.
1616 S. Voss Rd., #150
Houston, TX 77057

RE: Approved Commingling CO011205
Nye 1-36, Sec.36-T95-R32W, Thomas County
API No. 15-193-20728-00-01

Dear Ms. Bain:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission {KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 9, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing J 8 0 21 4272-4277
Marmaton/Pawnee 6.2 0 7.65 4489-94, 4531-36, 4554-56
Total Estimated Current Production | 14.20 0.00 28.65

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton/Pawnee formation perforations, total cil production shaill
not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO011205 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

ot =

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



